



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Salute Selma, Inc. PO Box 2526 Selma, AL 36702

Contact Information: Patrick Grayson –(256)797-4138 media@saluteselma.org

Abina D. Billups – (334) 526.0025 abinabillups@saluteselma.org

## SALUTE SELMA ORGANIZATION CONTINUES TO RAISE ACTIVE ENGAGEMENT AND AWARENESS OF VOTING RIGHTS IN SELMA, ALABAMA, ON THE 59th COMMEMORATION OF BLOODY SUNDAY

SELMA, AL –On **Sunday, March 3, 2024**, from **11 am- 2 pm**, **Salute Selma**, **Inc.** will present "**RISE UP through the Art of Protest**" at its **Conversation and Paint Day Party**. HBCU Students from across Alabama will convene to discuss the power of art via an immersive tailored event designed specifically for the youth in honor of the young people who led the movement 59 years ago.

Salute Selma Co-Founder and Board Chairman Abina Billups states, "Salute Selma, Inc. has a history of honoring our foot soldiers and bringing the essential activism of the younger voice to the table. This year, we will begin a new pilgrimage of educating, honoring, and continuing the legacy by bringing college students from HBCUs (Historically Black Colleges and Universities) across the state to Selma to work and organize. HBCU college students have always been the vanguard of the country's social movements. Salute Selma invites the community to join us as our programming and work continue across the nation in 2024."

Salute Selma, Inc. will host several events honoring the 59th anniversary, including Masks We Wear On Social Media, State Senator Robert Stewart (AL-23)'s Annual Homegrown Soiree, Salute Selma's Excellence Awards Brunch & Program, Salute Selma's Networking Session, and Salute Selma Inc.'s Rise Up: The Art of Protest Conversation & Paint Summit (Paul Davis Entertainment).

Bloody Sunday, the Selma to Montgomery pilgrimage where scores of individuals from across the world gathered in Selma, AL, fifty-nine years ago to support the passage of the Voting Rights Act of 1965, is commemorated each year by leaders and communities across the nation.

For more information, please visit our website, <a href="www.saluteselma.com">www.saluteselma.com</a>, or contact Patrick Grayson at (256)797-4138 or Abina D Billups at (334) 526.0025 or <a href="media@saluteselma.org">media@saluteselma.org</a>

###

WWW.SALUTESELMA.COM

PO Box 2526 Selma, AL 36702